
Idaho Transportation Department (ITD) 
Encroachment Application Permit Coordinator Contacts 

 
 
District 1 - Northern Region – Coeur d’Alene 
Stacy Simkins 
208-772-1297 
Stacy.Simkins@itd.idaho.gov 
 

District 2 - North-Central Region – Lewiston 
Shane Niemela 
208-799-4239 
Shane.Niemala@itd.idaho.gov 
 

District 3 - Southwest Region 
ITDD3Permits@itd.idaho.gov 
 
Shona Tonkin – Counties:  Ada, Elmore, Gem, Boise, and Valley  
208-334-8341 
Shona.Tonkin@itd.idaho.gov 
 
Tyson McCoy – Counties:  Canyon, Adams, Owyhee, Payette and Washington  
208-338-8335 
Tyson.Mccoy@itd.idaho.gov 
 

District 4 - South-Central Region – Shoshone 
Dave Jensen 
208-886-7853 
Dave.Jensen@itd.idaho.gov 
 

District 5 - Southeast Region – Pocatello 
Robert Erdman 
208-239-3323 
D5EncroachmentPermits@itd.idaho.gov 

 

District 6 - East Region - Rigby 
208-745-7781 

 

ITD Headquarters – Boise 
Barbara Waite 
208-334-8521 
Barbara.Waite@itd.idaho.gov 
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